
 

2025/2026 – Key Dates 

Autumn Term: Monday 1st September – Friday 19th December 2025 
Mon 1st September INSET Day 
Tue 2nd September Y7 Start 
Wed 3rd September Y8/9/10/11/12/13 Return 
Thu 11th September Y7 Parents Welcome Evening 
Tue 23rd September Y12 Parents Information Evening 
Mon 29th September  School finishes at 12.30. Open Evening 18.00 – 20.30. 
Tue 30th September INSET Day 12.00 – 15.00. Open Evening 16.00 – 18.30. 
Thu 9th October   Y7 & Y12 Meet the Tutor Evening 

Half Term:   Monday 27th – Friday 31st October  
Tue 11th November  Remembrance Ceremony  
Wed 12th November  Sixth Form Open Evening 
Thu 20th November Y13 Parents Evening 
Wed 26th & Thu 27th  House Plays 
Thu 4th December  Christmas Concert  
Fri 5th December   Occasional Day 
8th – 18th December Y11 Mock Exams 
Thu 18th December Presentation Evening 
Fri 19th December Founders Day & White Gloves. End of term, school finishes at 12.30 
 

Spring Term: Monday 5th January – Friday 27th March 2026 
12th – 16th January Y13 Mock Exams 
Thu 5th & Fri 6th Feb School Production  
Wed 11th February Y11 Parents Evening 
Fri 13th February  INSET Day 

Half Term:   Monday 16th – Friday 20th February  
Wed 25th February Y13 Parents Evening 
Tue 10th March  Y12 Parents Evening 
Thu 19th March   House Music 
23rd – 26th March  Y8 Exams 
Wed 25th March   Y9 Parents Evening 
Fri 27th March   End of term, school finishes at 12.30 
 

Summer Term: Monday 13th April – Friday 17th July 2026 
13th – 17th April   Y10 Exams 
w/c 20th April  Y10 Work Experience Week 
Wed 22nd April   Post -18 Pathways Evening 
Tue 28th April  Y8 Options Evening 
30th April – 6th May  Y12 Exams 

Mon 4th May  Bank Holiday 
Tue 5th May  Y7 Parents Evening 
Thu 14th May  Y8 Parents Evening 

Half Term:  Monday 25th – Friday 29th May  
Thu 4th June  Y10 Parents Evening 
23rd & 24th June   Sixth Form Induction  
Tue 30th June   New Parents Evening 
Thu 2nd July  Y7, 8, 9, 10, 12 Tutor Meetings 
Tue 7th July  Summer Concert 
Thu 9th July   Y6 Intake Day 
w/c 13th July  Y12 Work Experience Week 
Wed 15th July  Junior Production 
Fri 17th July   End of academic year, school finishes at 12.30 


